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The Foundation for Education Fed

Development - The role of young e s
people and technology in transforming
education

Thursday 25%" - Friday 26" May 2023

Programme

Objectives:

e Consider the role tech currently plays and might play in
the future of education

e Explore the role today's young people can play in
transforming education systems particularly in relation to
navigating a fast-changing technological landscape

e Make recommendations about how to shape mid 21st
century learning organisations that are relevant to the
changing world and listen and learn from learner's
wisdoms and lived experiences.

Thursday 25 May

10.00 Arrival and Registration St George's

Arrive & check in to accommodation if staying at St. House

George's House

10.30 Welcome Vicars' Hall
- To Windsor Castle - St. George's House
Gary McKeone
Programme Director St George's House
- To the event

Carl Ward, FED & Rebecca Winthrop, Brookings
Institution

- Our shared values for our time together - Co-
Chairs of the FED Learner's Council

10.55 Drop into Changing of the Guards & meet The Parade
someone new Ground

8 5 11.15 Inspiration from global leaders and young Vicars' Hall
c @ i
S o people
Host: Carl Ward
Q&A from the room



12.45

13.45

15.00

15.45

16.00

17.30

18.30

19.30

22.00

Lunch

Informal networking

Workshop 1: Imagine a world 10 years from
now...

Host: Rania Marandos

Delegates will be placed in groups and taken through
a guided visualisation activity in order to develop a
vision for the future. There will be an opportunity to
share this with the other groups in plenary at the end

Opportunity: Curriculum
Professor Leigh Hoath Leeds Trinity University
Jonathan Rice Caister Primary Federation, CAPE

Inspiration Panel - What is possible in
transforming education when...

Host: Rebecca Winthrop

... learners are involved in developing education
systems that adapt to our changing world?

...we partner with young people as navigators of a
fast-changing technological landscape?

Q&A from the room to the speakers

Comfort break & informal networking

Workshop 2: Choosing your big idea
Host: Alastair Falk

Working in pre-assigned groups, delegates appraise
the ideas they heard and agree as a group on one big
idea. Start to develop this idea further - What would
be the impact on education systems? How could you
make it a reality? Who would need to be involved?

Free time

Drinks reception
Speeches and informal networking

Dinner
Informal networking

Tour of St George's Chapel (optional)

(please assemble in the Sitting Room of St George's
House at 21.45)

Dining room

Vicars' Hall

Vicars' Hall

Vicars' Hall

Syndicate rooms

Vicars' Hall

Dining Room

St George's
Chapel
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Friday 26" May

07.30

08.00

08.30

08.45

09.15

10.30

11.00

12.00

13.00

Breakfast & Check out

Please vacate your bedrooms before the first session
at 08.30 and place your bags in either the Vicars' Hall
or Sitting Room in the House

Holy Communion (Optional)

Welcome back

Reflections on Day 1

Groups share back an outline of their big idea &
invite others to share reflections/challenges

Host: Jo Malone

Workshop 3: Making your big idea reality
Host: Jo Malone, FED

Develop a plan for making your big idea reality; create
a presentation to share with the wider group

Morning Break

Opportunity to take a group photo
Presentations

Host: Rania Marandos

Each group presents their big idea (7 mins each)

Q&A after each presentation

Hosts: Rebecca Winthrop, Brookings Institution
and Carl Ward, FED

Reflections, commitments & next steps

Plenary discussion & thanks

Lunch & Close

Dining Room

St George's
Chapel

Vicars' Hall

Vicars' Hall

Syndicate

Vicars' Hall

Vicars' Hall

Vicars' Hall

Vicars' Hall



