The Foundation for Education Development - The role of young people and technology in transforming education

Thursday 25th – Friday 26th May 2023

Programme

Objectives:

- Consider the role tech currently plays and might play in the future of education
- Explore the role today's young people can play in transforming education systems particularly in relation to navigating a fast-changing technological landscape
- Make recommendations about how to shape mid 21st century learning organisations that are relevant to the changing world and listen and learn from learner's wisdoms and lived experiences.

Thursday 25th May

10.00	Arrival and Registration Arrive & check in to accommodation if staying at St. George's House	St George's House
10.30	Welcome	Vicars' Hall
	- To Windsor Castle - St. George's House	
	Gary McKeone	
	Programme Director St George's House	
	- To the event	
	Carl Ward, FED & Rebecca Winthrop, Brookings Institution	
	- Our shared values for our time together - Co- Chairs of the FED Learner's Council	
10.55	Drop into Changing of the Guards & meet someone new	The Parade Ground
11.15	Inspiration from global leaders and young people	Vicars' Hall
	Host: Carl Ward	
	Q&A from the room	



	12.45	Lunch	Dining room
		Informal networking	
	13.45	Workshop 1: Imagine a world 10 years from now	Vicars' Hall
		Host: Rania Marandos	
		Delegates will be placed in groups and taken through a guided visualisation activity in order to develop a vision for the future. There will be an opportunity to share this with the other groups in plenary at the end	
		Opportunity: Curriculum	
		Professor Leigh Hoath Leeds Trinity University	
		Jonathan Rice Caister Primary Federation, CAPE	
	15.00	Inspiration Panel - What is possible in transforming education when	Vicars' Hall
		Host: Rebecca Winthrop	
		learners are involved in developing education systems that adapt to our changing world?	
		we partner with young people as navigators of a fast-changing technological landscape?	
		Q&A from the room to the speakers	
	15.45	Comfort break & informal networking	Vicars' Hall
	16.00	Workshop 2: Choosing your big idea Host: Alastair Falk	Syndicate rooms
		Working in pre-assigned groups, delegates appraise the ideas they heard and agree as a group on one big idea. Start to develop this idea further - What would be the impact on education systems? How could you make it a reality? Who would need to be involved?	
	17.30	Free time	
	18.30	Drinks reception Speeches and informal networking	Vicars' Hall
AGE	19.30	Dinner Informal networking	Dining Room
5	22.00	Tour of St George's Chapel (optional) (please assemble in the Sitting Room of St George's	St George's Chapel



Friday 26 th May				
07.30	Breakfast & Check out	Dining Room		
	Please vacate your bedrooms before the first session at 08.30 and place your bags in either the Vicars' Hall or Sitting Room in the House			
08.00	Holy Communion (Optional)	St George's Chapel		
08.30	Welcome back	Vicars' Hall		
	Reflections on Day 1			
08.45	Groups share back an outline of their big idea & invite others to share reflections/challenges	Vicars' Hall		
	Host: Jo Malone			
00.45				
09.15	Workshop 3: Making your big idea reality	Syndicate		
	Host: Jo Malone, FED			
	Develop a plan for making your big idea reality; create a presentation to share with the wider group			
10.30	Morning Break	Vicars' Hall		
	Opportunity to take a group photo			
11.00	Presentations	Vicars' Hall		
	Host: Rania Marandos			
	Each group presents their big idea (7 mins each)			
	Q&A after each presentation			
12.00	Hosts: Rebecca Winthrop, Brookings Institution and Carl Ward, FED	Vicars' Hall		
	Reflections, commitments & next steps			
	Plenary discussion & thanks			
13.00	Lunch & Close	Vicars' Hall		

